
Loyola Maryland (7-9,3-2 Patriot) -vs- Colgate (5-11,1-4 Patriot)
01/14/26 at Cotterell Court, Hamilton, NY

 
 

 
 
Loyola Maryland 49

Colgate 47

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 11:00 AM
Attendance: 1,400
Site: Cotterell Court, Hamilton, NY
Referees: Brock Matlock, Timothy Greene, Luis Gonzalez

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Loyola Maryland 15 12 12 10 49
Colgate 5 12 12 18 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Amorich,Amandine * 34 5-15 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 3 1 1 12
10 Sims,Koi * 28 5-8 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 1 1 0 0 10
11 Therien,Lex * 30 3-10 0-0 3-4 4-6 10 1 1 1 0 2 9
22 Bass,Sydney * 24 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 3
20 Kalet,Kailey * 27 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1
13 Shaughnessy,Olivia 19 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 6
55 Watkins,Whitley 14 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 3 4
12 Garcia,Cristina 11 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4
33 Betton,Gabby 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Lovisolo,Ally 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-44 3-10 12-14 9-24 33 5 8 13 2 10 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-8   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 17-44   38.6 % 3-10   30.0 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Schiller,Madison * 40 4-11 3-9 0-0 3-2 5 3 5 2 0 1 11
25 Meabon,Ella * 36 4-13 2-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 4 5 0 0 10
41 Ferguson,Abbey * 28 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 1 2 3
02 Midgette,Christina * 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
20 Matthews,Taye * 10 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Cook,Lara 24 3-7 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9
44 Klag,Grace 26 4-8 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 2 1 3 1 1 8
08 Parrott,Kennedy 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Hankerson,Laila 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 9-24 0-0 15-19 34 16 12 13 2 6 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 19-58   32.8 % 9-24   37.5 % 0-0   NaN

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Maryland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colgate
GOOD LAYUP by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint) 09:32 2-0 V 2

09:12 MISS LAYUP by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THERIEN,LEX --
TURNOVER  by AMORICH,AMANDINE 09:04

09:04 STEAL  by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA
08:48 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,TAYE

REBOUND DEF by AMORICH,AMANDINE --
MISS LAYUP by SIMS,KOI(in the paint) 08:21
REBOUND OFF by SIMS,KOI --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,KOI(in the paint) 08:18 4-0 V 4

07:58 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,TAYE
STEAL  by THERIEN,LEX 07:58
MISS LAYUP by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint) 07:50
REBOUND OFF by THERIEN,LEX --
GOOD JUMPER by THERIEN,LEX(in the paint) 07:42 6-0 V 6

07:19 MISS LAYUP by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AMORICH,AMANDINE --
TURNOVER  by AMORICH,AMANDINE 07:00

07:00 SUB OUT by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA
07:00 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,TAYE
07:00 SUB IN by HANKERSON,LAILA
07:00 SUB IN by KLAG,GRACE
06:37 MISS 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI --
TURNOVER  by AMORICH,AMANDINE 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by KLAG,GRACE
05:50 MISS LAYUP by KLAG,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THERIEN,LEX --
MISS LAYUP by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint) 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KLAG,GRACE
05:29 MISS 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by KLAG,GRACE
05:26 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KLAG,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THERIEN,LEX(in the paint) 05:01
05:01 BLOCK  by FERGUSON,ABBEY

-- REBOUND DEF by KLAG,GRACE
04:33 MISS LAYUP by HANKERSON,LAILA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BASS,SYDNEY 04:33
REBOUND DEF by THERIEN,LEX --
MISS 3PTR by BASS,SYDNEY 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MEABON,ELLA
04:02 MISS JUMPER by MEABON,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,ABBEY
03:56 MISS 3PTR by HANKERSON,LAILA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHILLER,MADISON
03:34 MISS JUMPER by MEABON,ELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KLAG,GRACE
03:30 MISS LAYUP by KLAG,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI --
GOOD 3PTR by AMORICH,AMANDINE 03:13 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by KALET,KAILEY --

02:47 9-5 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,ABBEY

02:16 FOUL  by HANKERSON,LAILA
02:16 SUB OUT by HANKERSON,LAILA
02:16 SUB OUT by MEABON,ELLA
02:16 SUB IN by PARROTT,KENNEDY
02:16 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,TAYE



SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI 02:16
SUB OUT by KALET,KAILEY 02:16
SUB OUT by BASS,SYDNEY 02:16
SUB IN by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 02:16
SUB IN by BETTON,GABBY 02:16
SUB IN by WATKINS,WHITLEY 02:16
GOOD FT by THERIEN,LEX 02:16 10-5 V 5
GOOD FT by THERIEN,LEX 02:16 11-5 V 6

01:51 TURNOVER  by PARROTT,KENNEDY
STEAL  by WATKINS,WHITLEY 01:51

01:33 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ABBEY
01:33 SUB IN by MEABON,ELLA

SUB OUT by THERIEN,LEX 01:33
SUB IN by SIMS,KOI 01:33
MISS JUMPER by BETTON,GABBY 01:20
REBOUND OFF by SIMS,KOI --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,KOI(in the paint) 01:16 13-5 V 8

00:55 TURNOVER  by MEABON,ELLA
STEAL  by WATKINS,WHITLEY 00:55
GOOD JUMPER by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 00:35 15-5 V 10
ASSIST  by SIMS,KOI --

00:01 MISS JUMPER by MEABON,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by AMORICH,AMANDINE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Maryland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colgate
10:00 SUB OUT by PARROTT,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by KLAG,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA
10:00 SUB IN by COOK,LARA

SUB OUT by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BETTON,GABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by AMORICH,AMANDINE 10:00
SUB IN by GARCIA,CRISTINA 10:00
SUB IN by KALET,KAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by BASS,SYDNEY 10:00

09:33 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,TAYE
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,WHITLEY --
MISS LAYUP by KALET,KAILEY(in the paint) 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA
09:11 MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,TAYE

REBOUND DEF by BASS,SYDNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BASS,SYDNEY 08:44 18-5 V 13
ASSIST  by WATKINS,WHITLEY --

08:26 MISS JUMPER by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,WHITLEY --
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,CRISTINA 07:56

07:56 STEAL  by SCHILLER,MADISON
07:35 MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,TAYE

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,WHITLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,KOI(in the paint) 07:19 20-5 V 15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:18

07:18 SUB OUT by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA
07:18 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,TAYE
07:18 SUB IN by HANKERSON,LAILA
07:18 SUB IN by KLAG,GRACE

SUB OUT by GARCIA,CRISTINA 07:18
SUB OUT by KALET,KAILEY 07:18
SUB OUT by WATKINS,WHITLEY 07:18
SUB IN by THERIEN,LEX 07:18



SUB IN by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 07:18
SUB IN by AMORICH,AMANDINE 07:18

07:04 MISS JUMPER by MEABON,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by THERIEN,LEX --
TURNOVER  by SIMS,KOI 06:47

06:32 MISS 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI 06:27
SUB IN by BETTON,GABBY 06:27
FOUL  by AMORICH,AMANDINE 06:27

06:15 20-7 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by KLAG,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THERIEN,LEX(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MEABON,ELLA
05:36 20-10 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,LARA

-- ASSIST  by SCHILLER,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by AMORICH,AMANDINE 05:06 23-10 V 13
ASSIST  by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA --

04:47 23-12 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by KLAG,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHILLER,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by THERIEN,LEX(in the paint) 04:29 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by AMORICH,AMANDINE --

04:14 25-15 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by MEABON,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by SCHILLER,MADISON

TURNOVER  by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 03:49
03:49 SUB OUT by COOK,LARA
03:49 SUB OUT by KLAG,GRACE
03:49 SUB IN by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA
03:49 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ABBEY

SUB OUT by BASS,SYDNEY 03:49
SUB OUT by BETTON,GABBY 03:49
SUB IN by SIMS,KOI 03:49
SUB IN by KALET,KAILEY 03:49
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:46
FOUL  by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 03:27

03:06 MISS JUMPER by MEABON,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KALET,KAILEY 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by THERIEN,LEX 02:34
SUB OUT by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 02:34
SUB IN by GARCIA,CRISTINA 02:34
SUB IN by WATKINS,WHITLEY 02:34

02:18 TURNOVER  by MEABON,ELLA
STEAL  by KALET,KAILEY 02:18
MISS JUMPER by SIMS,KOI 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHILLER,MADISON
01:55 FOUL  by MEABON,ELLA
01:55 TURNOVER  by MEABON,ELLA
01:55 SUB OUT by HANKERSON,LAILA
01:55 SUB OUT by MEABON,ELLA
01:55 SUB IN by PARROTT,KENNEDY
01:55 SUB IN by COOK,LARA

SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI 01:55
SUB IN by THERIEN,LEX 01:55
MISS LAYUP by THERIEN,LEX(in the paint) 01:24
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,WHITLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,WHITLEY(in the paint) 01:22 27-15 V 12

01:08 27-17 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by PARROTT,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by SCHILLER,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by AMORICH,AMANDINE 00:38
REBOUND OFF by THERIEN,LEX --
MISS LAYUP by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint) 00:17



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:16 SUB OUT by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA
00:16 SUB IN by MEABON,ELLA

SUB OUT by THERIEN,LEX 00:16
SUB OUT by AMORICH,AMANDINE 00:16
SUB IN by SIMS,KOI 00:16
SUB IN by BETTON,GABBY 00:16

00:06 MISS 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,WHITLEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Maryland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colgate
10:00 SUB OUT by PARROTT,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,LARA
10:00 SUB IN by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA
10:00 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,TAYE

SUB OUT by GARCIA,CRISTINA 10:00
SUB OUT by BETTON,GABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by WATKINS,WHITLEY 10:00
SUB IN by THERIEN,LEX 10:00
SUB IN by BASS,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by AMORICH,AMANDINE 10:00

09:44 MISS LAYUP by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THERIEN,LEX --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,KOI(in the paint) 09:16 29-17 V 12

08:52 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,ABBEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by BASS,SYDNEY 08:51
08:39 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,TAYE

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI --
08:37 FOUL  by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:26
08:13 TURNOVER  by SCHILLER,MADISON

STEAL  by THERIEN,LEX 08:13
TURNOVER  by KALET,KAILEY 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by FERGUSON,ABBEY
07:50 FOUL  by FERGUSON,ABBEY
07:45 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,TAYE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:43 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,TAYE
07:43 SUB IN by HANKERSON,LAILA

SUB OUT by KALET,KAILEY 07:43
SUB IN by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 07:43
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:34

07:17 MISS 3PTR by MEABON,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHILLER,MADISON

07:13 29-19 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCHILLER,MADISON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI 06:44
SUB IN by LOVISOLO,ALLY 06:44
GOOD JUMPER by THERIEN,LEX(in the paint) 06:39 31-19 V 12
ASSIST  by AMORICH,AMANDINE --

06:19 31-22 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MEABON,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA

06:09 FOUL  by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA
06:09 SUB OUT by MIDGETTE,CHRISTINA
06:09 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ABBEY
06:09 SUB IN by COOK,LARA
06:09 SUB IN by KLAG,GRACE

SUB OUT by AMORICH,AMANDINE 06:09
SUB IN by KALET,KAILEY 06:09



MISS LAYUP by THERIEN,LEX(in the paint) 05:49
05:49 BLOCK  by KLAG,GRACE

REBOUND OFF by THERIEN,LEX --
MISS LAYUP by THERIEN,LEX(in the paint) 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:30
SUB OUT by THERIEN,LEX 05:30
SUB IN by SIMS,KOI 05:30

05:09 MISS LAYUP by COOK,LARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KLAG,GRACE

05:06 MISS LAYUP by KLAG,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI --

04:55 FOUL  by HANKERSON,LAILA
04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SIMS,KOI(in the paint) 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MEABON,ELLA

04:40 MISS LAYUP by KLAG,GRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHILLER,MADISON

04:18 MISS 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by HANKERSON,LAILA

04:13 31-24 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HANKERSON,LAILA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,KOI(in the paint) 03:46 33-24 V 9
ASSIST  by LOVISOLO,ALLY --
SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI 03:30
SUB OUT by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 03:30
SUB OUT by BASS,SYDNEY 03:30
SUB OUT by LOVISOLO,ALLY 03:30
SUB IN by THERIEN,LEX 03:30
SUB IN by GARCIA,CRISTINA 03:30
SUB IN by AMORICH,AMANDINE 03:30
SUB IN by WATKINS,WHITLEY 03:30

03:20 33-27 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,LARA
-- ASSIST  by MEABON,ELLA

TURNOVER  by THERIEN,LEX 03:00
03:00 STEAL  by HANKERSON,LAILA
02:55 MISS LAYUP by COOK,LARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HANKERSON,LAILA
02:51 MISS 3PTR by MEABON,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by KLAG,GRACE
02:42 TURNOVER  by KLAG,GRACE

STEAL  by GARCIA,CRISTINA 02:42
02:42 FOUL  by HANKERSON,LAILA

GOOD FT by GARCIA,CRISTINA(fastbreak) 02:42 34-27 V 7
GOOD FT by GARCIA,CRISTINA(fastbreak) 02:42 35-27 V 8

02:30 TURNOVER  by MEABON,ELLA
STEAL  by WATKINS,WHITLEY 02:30
MISS 3PTR by AMORICH,AMANDINE 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KLAG,GRACE
01:51 SUB OUT by SCHILLER,MADISON
01:51 SUB IN by PARROTT,KENNEDY
01:47 MISS JUMPER by PARROTT,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by MEABON,ELLA
01:44 MISS JUMPER by COOK,LARA

-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,LARA
01:31 SUB OUT by HANKERSON,LAILA
01:31 SUB IN by SCHILLER,MADISON
01:21 MISS LAYUP by SCHILLER,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THERIEN,LEX --
01:06 FOUL  by COOK,LARA
01:06 SUB OUT by MEABON,ELLA
01:06 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ABBEY

SUB OUT by KALET,KAILEY 01:06



SUB IN by BETTON,GABBY 01:06
GOOD FT by WATKINS,WHITLEY 01:06 36-27 V 9
GOOD FT by WATKINS,WHITLEY 01:06 37-27 V 10

00:57 FOUL  by KLAG,GRACE
00:57 TURNOVER  by KLAG,GRACE

TURNOVER  by BETTON,GABBY 00:49
00:29 37-29 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PARROTT,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLAG,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint) 00:03 39-29 V 10

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Maryland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colgate
10:00 SUB OUT by PARROTT,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by MEABON,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by BETTON,GABBY(in the paint) 09:43
REBOUND OFF by THERIEN,LEX --

09:33 FOUL  by COOK,LARA
GOOD FT by GARCIA,CRISTINA 09:33 40-29 V 11
GOOD FT by GARCIA,CRISTINA 09:33 41-29 V 12

09:22 FOUL  by KLAG,GRACE
09:22 TURNOVER  by KLAG,GRACE
09:07 FOUL  by SCHILLER,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint) 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by KLAG,GRACE

08:40 41-32 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by MEABON,ELLA

TURNOVER  by GARCIA,CRISTINA 08:13
08:13 STEAL  by FERGUSON,ABBEY
08:04 41-34 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MEABON,ELLA
07:54 FOUL  by SCHILLER,MADISON

SUB OUT by THERIEN,LEX 07:54
SUB OUT by GARCIA,CRISTINA 07:54
SUB OUT by BETTON,GABBY 07:54
SUB IN by SIMS,KOI 07:54
SUB IN by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 07:54
SUB IN by BASS,SYDNEY 07:54
TURNOVER  by BASS,SYDNEY 07:39
FOUL  by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 07:10
SUB OUT by WATKINS,WHITLEY 07:10
SUB IN by LOVISOLO,ALLY 07:10

06:56 41-37 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,LARA
-- ASSIST  by SCHILLER,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by AMORICH,AMANDINE 06:20 43-37 V 6
05:54 43-39 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KLAG,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 05:25
REBOUND OFF by BASS,SYDNEY --
SUB OUT by BASS,SYDNEY 05:17
SUB OUT by LOVISOLO,ALLY 05:17
SUB IN by THERIEN,LEX 05:17
SUB IN by KALET,KAILEY 05:17

05:06 TURNOVER  by MEABON,ELLA
STEAL  by KALET,KAILEY 05:06
MISS 3PTR by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 04:40
REBOUND OFF by AMORICH,AMANDINE --
MISS LAYUP by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint) 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
FOUL  by THERIEN,LEX 04:29

04:11 MISS 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI --



MISS 3PTR by AMORICH,AMANDINE 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by KLAG,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by THERIEN,LEX(in the paint) 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KLAG,GRACE

03:17 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,ABBEY
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI --
MISS 3PTR by AMORICH,AMANDINE 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:18 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,ABBEY

STEAL  by AMORICH,AMANDINE 02:18
MISS LAYUP by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint) 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:40 MISS JUMPER by MEABON,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by THERIEN,LEX(in the paint) 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:55 MISS LAYUP by MEABON,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54

00:54 SUB OUT by KLAG,GRACE
00:54 SUB IN by HANKERSON,LAILA

SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI 00:54
SUB IN by WATKINS,WHITLEY 00:54

00:51 FOUL  by HANKERSON,LAILA
SUB OUT by WATKINS,WHITLEY 00:51
SUB IN by SIMS,KOI 00:51
MISS FT by KALET,KAILEY(fastbreak) 00:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KALET,KAILEY(fastbreak) 00:51 44-39 V 5

00:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:46 44-42 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MEABON,ELLA
00:39 FOUL  by FERGUSON,ABBEY

GOOD FT by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 00:39 45-42 V 3
GOOD FT by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 00:39 46-42 V 4

00:26 MISS 3PTR by COOK,LARA
BLOCK  by AMORICH,AMANDINE 00:26

-- REBOUND OFF by MEABON,ELLA
00:21 46-45 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,ABBEY

-- ASSIST  by MEABON,ELLA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:18

00:18 SUB OUT by COOK,LARA
00:18 SUB IN by KLAG,GRACE

SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI 00:18
SUB IN by WATKINS,WHITLEY 00:18

00:15 FOUL  by SCHILLER,MADISON
GOOD FT by THERIEN,LEX(fastbreak) 00:15 47-45 V 2
MISS FT by THERIEN,LEX(fastbreak) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHILLER,MADISON
00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:14 SUB OUT by HANKERSON,LAILA
00:14 SUB IN by COOK,LARA

SUB OUT by WATKINS,WHITLEY 00:14
SUB IN by BASS,SYDNEY 00:14

00:10 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by MEABON,ELLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:07 49-47 V 2
ASSIST  by THERIEN,LEX --

00:02 TURNOVER  by SCHILLER,MADISON
STEAL  by SHAUGHNESSY,OLIVIA 00:02


